
43000822

Oostmalsebaan 1c unit 5

BE0644784239 1

David Cortés

Nº Invoice Date CIF/NIF Page

Comercial

Client data

Code Units Description Price Disc % VAT % Total

Bèlgica

12/12/20222022/5/302

FAC Secundum Artem NV

*71.973*

2960 Sint-Lenaarts

002214  129,9000Kg CALCII CITRAS  25,000  0  3.247,50

1299 Un - CALCIO CITRATO TRIBASICO USP - E333. (0,1 Kg)

Batch number: 0070922  Expiration date: 04/2027  Pack: 1.299  Quantity: 

129,900

Your Order nr. PO04565 dated 07/07/2022.

Custom Tariff: 29181500

002214  969,5000Kg CALCII CITRAS  16,000  0  15.512,00

1939 Un - CALCIO CITRATO TRIBASICO USP - E333 (0,5 Kg)

Batch number: 0070922  Expiration date: 04/2027  Pack: 1.939  Quantity: 

969,500

Your Order nr. PO04565 dated 07/07/2022.

Custom Tariff: 29181500

1567  18,7500Kg NATRII FLUORIDUM  192,000  0  3.600,00

75 Un - SODIO FLUORURO POLVO (0,250 Kg)

Batch number: 0250922  Expiration date: 08/2025  Pack: 75  Quantity: 

18,750

Your Order nr. PO04618 dated 27/07/2022.

Custom Tariff:  28261910

1567  5,9750Kg NATRII FLUORIDUM  230,000  0  1.374,25

239 Un - SODIO FLUORURO POLVO (0,025 Kg)

Batch number: 0250922  Expiration date: 08/2025  Pack: 239  Quantity: 

5,975

Your Order nr. PO04618 dated 27/07/2022.

Custom Tariff:  28261910

001184  199,0000Kg KALII CITRAS  16,600  0  3.303,40

199 Un - POTASSIO CITRATO E 332 USP (1 Kg)

Batch number: 0020922  Expiration date: 05/2024  Pack: 199  Quantity: 

199,000

Your Order nr. PO04621 dated 27/07/2022.

Custom Tariff: 29181500

001184  48,5000Kg KALII CITRAS  23,200  0  1.125,20

194 Un - POTASSIO CITRATO E 332 USP (0,25 Kg)

Batch number: 0020922  Expiration date: 05/2024  Pack: 194  Quantity: 

48,500

Your Order nr. PO04621 dated 27/07/2022.

Custom Tariff: 29181500

002946  4,4900Kg METOCLOPRAMIDI HYDROCHLORIDUM 

MONOHYDRICUM

 840,000  0  3.771,60

449 Un - METOCLOPRAMIDA HCL MONOHIDRATO Ph.Eur. (0,010 Kg)

Batch number: 0230922  Expiration date: 05/2026  Pack: 449  Quantity: 

4,490

Your Order nr. PO04551 dated 05/07/2022.

Custom Tariff: 29242970

002946  0,4750Kg METOCLOPRAMIDI HYDROCHLORIDUM 

MONOHYDRICUM

 980,000  0  465,50

95 Un - METOCLOPRAMIDA HCL MONOHIDRATO Ph.Eur. (0,005 Kg)

Batch number: 0230922  Expiration date: 05/2026  Pack: 95  Quantity: 

0,475

Your Order nr. PO04551 dated 05/07/2022.

Custom Tariff: 29242970

002946  5,9000Kg METOCLOPRAMIDI HYDROCHLORIDUM 

MONOHYDRICUM

 550,000  0  3.245,00

59 Un - METOCLOPRAMIDA HCL MONOHIDRATO Ph.Eur. (0,1 Kg)

Batch number: 0230922  Expiration date: 05/2026  Pack: 59  Quantity: 

5,900

Your Order nr. PO04551 dated 05/07/2022.

Custom Tariff: 29242970

1836  5.500,0000gr TRIAMCINOLONI ACETONIDUM  3,950  0  21.725,00

55 Un - TRIAMCINOLONE ACETONIDE Ph.Eur. (100 Gr)

Batch number: 0171022  Expiration date: 07/2027  Pack: 55  Quantity: 

5.500,000

Your Order nr. PO04843 dated 11/10/2022.

Custom Tariff: 29372200

Agencia de transport: H ESSERS EN ZONEN         Bultos:0

VAT exempt intra-Community supply of goods. Article 138 EU VAT Directive 2006/112/EC

Metapharmaceutical Ind. S.L. Josep Plà, 163 2º 5ª - 08020 BARCELONA - SPAIN - telf. 93 308 99 76 - fax. 93 303 17 50

e-mail: info@metaph.es - www.metaph.es.

Registro Mercantil de Barcelona, Tomo 9801, Libro 8942 de la sección 2ª, folio 179, hoja 112.120, inscripción 3ª - CIF. B-58736869
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12/12/20222022/5/302

FAC Secundum Artem NV
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2960 Sint-Lenaarts

1836  1.120,0000gr TRIAMCINOLONI ACETONIDUM  4,270  0  4.782,40

224 Un - TRIAMCINOLONE ACETONIDE Ph.Eur. (5 Gr)

Batch number: 0171022  Expiration date: 07/2027  Pack: 224  Quantity: 

1.120,000

Your Order nr. PO04843 dated 11/10/2022.

Custom Tariff: 29372200

1836  799,0000gr TRIAMCINOLONI ACETONIDUM  4,800  0  3.835,20

799 Un - TRIAMCINOLONE ACETONIDE Ph.Eur. (1 Gr)

Batch number: 0171022  Expiration date: 07/2027  Pack: 799  Quantity: 

799,000

Your Order nr. PO04843 dated 11/10/2022.

Custom Tariff: 29372200

0406  2,9500Kg CLINDAMYCINI HYDROCHLORIDUM  720,000  0  2.124,00

295 Un - CLINDAMICINA CLORIDRATO Ph.Eur. (10 Gr)

Batch number: 0101121  Retest date: 10/2024  Pack: 295  Quantity: 2,950 Your Order nr. PO04921 dated 25/10/2022.

Custom Tariff: 29419000

1324  0,3000Kg NEOMYCINI SULFAS  133,300  0  39,99

1 Un - NEOMICINA SULFATO (PH.EUR) (0,300 Kg)

Batch number: 0160622  Retest date: 10/2025  Pack: 1  Quantity: 0,300 Your Order nr. PO04988 dated 15/11/2022. 

Custom Tariff: 29419000

 1,0000  0,000  0  0,00Containers "Reference samples"

001184  1,0000Kg KALII CITRAS  16,600  0  16,60

1 Un - POTASSIO CITRATO E 332 USP (1 Kg)

Batch number: 0020922  Expiration date: 05/2024  Pack: 1  Quantity: 1,000 Reference samples (1 Unit x 1 Kg)

001184  0,0786Kg KALII CITRAS  23,200  0  1,82

Batch number: 0020922  Expiration date: 05/2024  Pack: 1  Quantity: 0,079 Reference samples (1 Unit x 78,60 g)

0406  0,0100Kg CLINDAMYCINI HYDROCHLORIDUM  720,000  0  7,20

1 Un - CLINDAMICINA CLORIDRATO Ph.Eur. (10 Gr)

Batch number: 0101121  Retest date: 10/2024  Pack: 1  Quantity: 0,010 Reference samples (1 Unit x 10 g)

002946  0,0100Kg METOCLOPRAMIDI HYDROCHLORIDUM 

MONOHYDRICUM

 840,000  0  8,40

1 Un - METOCLOPRAMIDA HCL MONOHIDRATO Ph.Eur. (0,010 Kg)

Batch number: 0230922  Expiration date: 05/2026  Pack: 1  Quantity: 0,010 Reference samples (1 Unit x 10 g)

002946  0,0042Kg METOCLOPRAMIDI HYDROCHLORIDUM 

MONOHYDRICUM

 980,000  0  4,12

Batch number: 0230922  Expiration date: 05/2026  Pack: 1  Quantity: 0,004 Reference samples (1 Unit x 4,174 g)

002946  0,1000Kg METOCLOPRAMIDI HYDROCHLORIDUM 

MONOHYDRICUM

 550,000  0  55,00

1 Un - METOCLOPRAMIDA HCL MONOHIDRATO Ph.Eur. (0,1 Kg)

Batch number: 0230922  Expiration date: 05/2026  Pack: 1  Quantity: 0,100 Reference samples (1 Unit x 100 g)

1836  100,0000gr TRIAMCINOLONI ACETONIDUM  3,950  0  395,00

Agencia de transport: H ESSERS EN ZONEN         Bultos:0

VAT exempt intra-Community supply of goods. Article 138 EU VAT Directive 2006/112/EC

Metapharmaceutical Ind. S.L. Josep Plà, 163 2º 5ª - 08020 BARCELONA - SPAIN - telf. 93 308 99 76 - fax. 93 303 17 50

e-mail: info@metaph.es - www.metaph.es.

Registro Mercantil de Barcelona, Tomo 9801, Libro 8942 de la sección 2ª, folio 179, hoja 112.120, inscripción 3ª - CIF. B-58736869
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2960 Sint-Lenaarts

1 Un - TRIAMCINOLONE ACETONIDE Ph.Eur. (100 Gr)

Batch number: 0171022  Expiration date: 07/2027  Pack: 1  Quantity: 

100,000

Reference samples (1 Unit x 100 g)

1836  5,0000gr TRIAMCINOLONI ACETONIDUM  4,270  0  21,35

1 Un - TRIAMCINOLONE ACETONIDE Ph.Eur. (5 Gr)

Batch number: 0171022  Expiration date: 07/2027  Pack: 1  Quantity: 5,000 Reference samples (1 Unit x 5 g)

1836  1,0000gr TRIAMCINOLONI ACETONIDUM  4,800  0  4,80

1 Un - TRIAMCINOLONE ACETONIDE Ph.Eur. (1 Gr)

Batch number: 0171022  Expiration date: 07/2027  Pack: 1  Quantity: 1,000 Reference samples (1 Unit x 1 g)

002214  0,1000Kg CALCII CITRAS  25,000  0  2,50

1 Un - CALCIO CITRATO TRIBASICO USP - E333. (0,1 Kg)

Batch number: 0070922  Expiration date: 04/2027  Pack: 1  Quantity: 0,100 Reference samples (1 Unit x 100 g)

002214  0,5000Kg CALCII CITRAS  16,000  0  8,00

1 Un - CALCIO CITRATO TRIBASICO USP - E333 (0,5 Kg)

Batch number: 0070922  Expiration date: 04/2027  Pack: 1  Quantity: 0,500 Reference samples (1 Unit x 0,5 Kg)

1567  0,2500Kg NATRII FLUORIDUM  192,000  0  48,00

1 Un - SODIO FLUORURO POLVO (0,250 Kg)

Batch number: 0250922  Expiration date: 08/2025  Pack: 1  Quantity: 0,250 Reference samples (1 Unit x 0,250 Kg)

1567  0,0250Kg NATRII FLUORIDUM  230,000  0  5,75

1 Un - SODIO FLUORURO POLVO (0,025 Kg)

Batch number: 0250922  Expiration date: 08/2025  Pack: 1  Quantity: 0,025 Reference samples (1 Unit x 25 g)

Pale  7,0000U Wooden Pallet 120 x 80 cm  0,000  0  0,00

C-Cart. 40 

x 30 x 30

 156,0000U Box 40x30x30 (NR. 32)  0,000  0  0,00

TotalSub. R. Equiv.R. equiv.Subtotal IVAVAT %Import net

 68.729,58 0,000,00% 0,000% 68.729,58

TOTAL INVOICE: 68.729,58 EUR

Form of payment Account ImportExpiry

Transferencia a 60 dies IBAN: ES6021000820100201037261

BIC: CAIXESBBXXX

12/02/2023  68.729,58

Agencia de transport: H ESSERS EN ZONEN         Bultos:0

VAT exempt intra-Community supply of goods. Article 138 EU VAT Directive 2006/112/EC

Metapharmaceutical Ind. S.L. Josep Plà, 163 2º 5ª - 08020 BARCELONA - SPAIN - telf. 93 308 99 76 - fax. 93 303 17 50

e-mail: info@metaph.es - www.metaph.es.

Registro Mercantil de Barcelona, Tomo 9801, Libro 8942 de la sección 2ª, folio 179, hoja 112.120, inscripción 3ª - CIF. B-58736869


